11-29-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595

101902812

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

"Express Mail" No. EL631248862US PATENTS UNI **Docket 70678** To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Norman G. Looper Richard I. Perlman 4698-A Alvarado Canyon Road San Diego, CA 92120 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [ ] Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: 11/20/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/20/01 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Scott J. Menghini FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY [ ] Enclosed Suite 1600-120 S. La Salle Street [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account should the Chicago, IL 60603 fee not be enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 06-1135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 20, 2001 Registration No. 42,880

01 FC:581

10. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 012318 FRAME: 0980

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, NORMAN G. LOOPER, of San Diego County, State of California, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to RICHARD I. PERLMAN of San Diego County ("Assignee"), his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## WIRELESS REMOTE VEHICLE SIGNAL INDICATOR FOR SUPPLEMENTING EXISTING VEHICLE SIGNAL INDICATORS

which is being filed herewith, and in and to said application and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 20 Nov. 2001

Norman G. Looper

Witness 1 Signature

KEITH W. REYNOLDS

Witness 1 Printed

Witness 2 Signature

BARRY N. MILLER
Witness 2 Printed

RECORDED: 11/20/2001 REEL: 012318 FRAME: 0981